

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/16/2025 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO-B 8010(30) (PCN 09A4)	Butte	Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
# 2.	BRO-B 8007(212) (PCN 084J)	Brown	Structure (122' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading
3.	P TAPR(51) (PCN 08WE)	McCook	PCC Shared Use Path
# 4.	PT 0905(117)261 (PCN 080A)	Lyman	Partial Pipe Replacement (160' of 132" CMP) & Pipe Cleanout
5.	PH 8060(10) (PCN 04JJ)	Hughes, Sully	Signing & Delineation
6.	PH 0040(357) (PCN 09FM)	Custer, Fall River	Centerline Rumble Stripes

2 - Rejected by Transportation Commission.

4 - Rejected by Transportation Commission.

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4 Project No: BRO-B 8010(30) Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Butte					Bidder: A-G-E Corporation		09/18/2025 Page 1 of 10 Bidder: Mainline Contracting Inc	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
3	110E0135	Remove Delineator	16.000	Each	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$192.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.100	CuYd	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$165.00
5	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	3.000	Each	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$62.00	\$186.00
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,844.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$27,660.00	\$14.00	\$25,816.00
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	838.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$20,950.00	\$40.00	\$33,520.00
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	236.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$3,540.00	\$10.00	\$2,360.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	192.000	CuYd	\$65.00	\$12,480.00	\$25.00	\$4,800.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	227.000	CuYd	\$127.00	\$28,829.00	\$125.00	\$28,375.00
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.100	CuYd	\$300.00	\$5,130.00	\$500.00	\$8,550.00
14	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$1,905.56	\$87,655.76	\$2,500.00	\$115,000.00
15	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$450.00	\$20,700.00
16	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$32,823.00	\$65,646.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
17	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$93.00	\$372.00
20	632E3500	Reset Sign	3.000	Each	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$3.50	\$381.50	\$8.50	\$926.50
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,299.72	\$6,299.72	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00
24	700E0210	Class B Riprap	68.000	Ton	\$87.79	\$5,969.72	\$125.00	\$8,500.00
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	15.000	Lb	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$31.00	\$465.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: A-G-E Corporation		09/18/2025		Page 2 of 10	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025							Bidder: Mainline Contracting Inc			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4										
Project No: BRO-B 8010(30)										
Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255										
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Butte										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
27	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	670.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00		
28	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	280.000	Ft	\$6.25	\$1,750.00	\$7.50	\$2,100.00		
29	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	3.000	CuYd	\$0.10	\$0.30	\$50.00	\$150.00		
30	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$2.50	\$125.00		
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	85.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$8.50	\$722.50		
Total Bid Amount						\$445,577.00	\$456,125.00			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4 Project No: BRO-B 8010(30) Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Butte					Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc		09/18/2025 Page 3 of 10 Bidder: MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
3	110E0135	Remove Delineator	16.000	Each	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.100	CuYd	\$110.00	\$121.00	\$50.00	\$55.00
5	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$27.00	\$54.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	3.000	Each	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,844.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$25,816.00	\$15.00	\$27,660.00
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	838.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$15,084.00	\$15.00	\$12,570.00
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	236.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$2,832.00	\$8.00	\$1,888.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	192.000	CuYd	\$17.00	\$3,264.00	\$15.00	\$2,880.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	227.000	CuYd	\$155.00	\$35,185.00	\$105.00	\$23,835.00
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.100	CuYd	\$520.00	\$8,892.00	\$25.00	\$427.50
14	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$2,654.00	\$122,084.00	\$2,750.00	\$126,500.00
15	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$485.00	\$22,310.00	\$850.00	\$39,100.00
16	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$44,800.00	\$89,600.00	\$38,500.00	\$77,000.00
17	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$27,500.00
18	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
20	632E3500	Reset Sign	3.000	Each	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$872.00	\$7.00	\$763.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
24	700E0210	Class B Riprap	68.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$145.00	\$9,860.00
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	15.000	Lb	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$31.00	\$465.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc		09/18/2025		Page 4 of 10	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025							Bidder: MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4										
Project No: BRO-B 8010(30)										
Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255										
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Butte										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00		
27	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	670.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$8,040.00	\$7.00	\$4,690.00		
28	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	280.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00		
29	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	3.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$7.50	\$22.50		
30	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.40	\$70.00		
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	85.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$595.00	\$5.00	\$425.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$467,371.00		\$471,531.00			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4 Project No: BRO-B 8010(30) Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Butte					Bidder: Woelber Excavating, Inc.		09/18/2025 Page 5 of 10 Bidder: Alliance Construction LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,869.95	\$35,869.95	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$70.51	\$141.02	\$22.00	\$44.00
3	110E0135	Remove Delineator	16.000	Each	\$14.10	\$225.60	\$11.00	\$176.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.100	CuYd	\$73.34	\$80.67	\$50.00	\$55.00
5	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$305.06	\$610.12	\$22.00	\$44.00
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	3.000	Each	\$70.51	\$211.53	\$22.00	\$66.00
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,844.000	CuYd	\$13.93	\$25,686.92	\$32.00	\$59,008.00
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	838.000	CuYd	\$45.43	\$38,070.34	\$44.00	\$36,872.00
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	236.000	CuYd	\$14.41	\$3,400.76	\$12.00	\$2,832.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$9,049.29	\$9,049.29	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	192.000	CuYd	\$13.71	\$2,632.32	\$40.00	\$7,680.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	227.000	CuYd	\$116.20	\$26,377.40	\$100.00	\$22,700.00
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.100	CuYd	\$1,094.32	\$18,712.87	\$400.00	\$6,840.00
14	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$388.06	\$17,850.76	\$2,260.00	\$103,960.00
15	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$2,960.24	\$136,171.04	\$600.00	\$27,600.00
16	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$9,656.42	\$19,312.84	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
17	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$45,274.11	\$90,548.22	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$35,255.15	\$35,255.15	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
19	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$105.77	\$423.08	\$83.00	\$332.00
20	632E3500	Reset Sign	3.000	Each	\$282.04	\$846.12	\$165.00	\$495.00
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$9.87	\$1,075.83	\$11.00	\$1,199.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,820.41	\$2,820.41	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$211.53	\$1,692.24	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
24	700E0210	Class B Riprap	68.000	Ton	\$117.25	\$7,973.00	\$102.00	\$6,936.00
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	15.000	Lb	\$28.20	\$423.00	\$35.00	\$525.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Woelber Excavating, Inc.		09/18/2025		Page 6 of 10	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025							Bidder: Alliance Construction LLC			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4										
Project No: BRO-B 8010(30)										
Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255										
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Butte										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$564.08	\$2,256.32	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		
27	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	670.000	Ft	\$5.64	\$3,778.80	\$7.50	\$5,025.00		
28	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	280.000	Ft	\$8.81	\$2,466.80	\$5.50	\$1,540.00		
29	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	3.000	CuYd	\$8.46	\$25.38	\$8.20	\$24.60		
30	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$5.64	\$282.00	\$1.50	\$75.00		
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	85.000	SqYd	\$15.23	\$1,294.55	\$5.00	\$425.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$485,564.34		\$537,413.60			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4 Project No: BRO-B 8010(30) Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Butte							09/18/2025	Page 7 of 10
					Bidder: Young Gun Construction LLC		Bidder: ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
3	110E0135	Remove Delineator	16.000	Each	\$12.50	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.100	CuYd	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$550.00
5	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,844.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$27,660.00	\$20.00	\$36,880.00
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	838.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$25,140.00	\$20.00	\$16,760.00
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	236.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$3,540.00	\$20.00	\$4,720.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	192.000	CuYd	\$14.50	\$2,784.00	\$300.00	\$57,600.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	227.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$17,025.00	\$350.00	\$79,450.00
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.100	CuYd	\$275.00	\$4,702.50	\$1,000.00	\$17,100.00
14	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$2,200.00	\$101,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$101,200.00
15	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$1,910.00	\$87,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$46,000.00
16	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
17	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
20	632E3500	Reset Sign	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$32.50	\$3,542.50	\$25.00	\$2,725.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
24	700E0210	Class B Riprap	68.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	15.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$36.00	\$540.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Young Gun Construction LLC		09/18/2025		Page 8 of 10	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025							Bidder: ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4										
Project No: BRO-B 8010(30)										
Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255										
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Butte										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$2,480.00	\$9,920.00	\$955.00	\$3,820.00		
27	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	670.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$9.00	\$6,030.00		
28	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	280.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00		
29	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	3.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
30	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$250.00		
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	85.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$850.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$559,409.00		\$590,465.00			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4 Project No: BRO-B 8010(30) Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Butte					Bidder: CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		09/18/2025	Page 9 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00		
3	110E0135	Remove Delineator	16.000	Each	\$10.00	\$160.00		
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.100	CuYd	\$300.00	\$330.00		
5	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$25.00	\$50.00		
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	3.000	Each	\$50.00	\$150.00		
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,844.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$73,760.00		
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	838.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$41,900.00		
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	236.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$3,540.00		
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	192.000	CuYd	\$74.00	\$14,208.00		
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	227.000	CuYd	\$160.00	\$36,320.00		
13	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	17.100	CuYd	\$600.00	\$10,260.00		
14	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$2,100.00	\$96,600.00		
15	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$1,818.00	\$83,628.00		
16	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00		
17	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		
18	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
19	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$75.00	\$300.00		
20	632E3500	Reset Sign	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00		
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$7.00	\$763.00		
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00		
24	700E0210	Class B Riprap	68.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$6,800.00		
25	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	15.000	Lb	\$20.00	\$300.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		09/18/2025		Page 10 of 10	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025										
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A4										
Project No: BRO-B 8010(30)										
Project Location: Structure 8.5 N & 21.8 E of Newell on Old Hwy 212 over a Creek SN 10-537-255										
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12x12 Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Butte										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$400.00	\$1,600.00				
27	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	670.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,680.00				
28	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	280.000	Ft	\$6.25	\$1,750.00				
29	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	3.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$18.00				
30	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$200.00				
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	85.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$1,275.00				
Total Bid Amount						\$675,492.00				

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 084J Project No: BRO-B 8007(212) Project Location: Structure 8.5 W & 5 N of Frederick on 102nd St over Elm Lake SN 07-019-020 Desc of Construction: Structure (122' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading County: Brown				09/18/2025 Page 1 of 1	
		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission					

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08WE Project No: P TAPR(51) Project Location: Salem - Along Minnesota St fm Essex Ave to Washington Ave, along Washington Ave fm Minnesota St to Existing Sidewalk at the Baseball Sports Complex, along Peck St fm Washington Ave to Jefferson Ave Desc of Construction: PCC Shared Use Path County: McCook					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/18/2025 Page 1 of 9 Bidder: Katzer Concrete Inc	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	1.000	Each	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$615.00	\$615.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	5.000	Each	\$465.00	\$2,325.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	748.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$3,440.80	\$7.65	\$5,722.20
7	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$305.00	\$305.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	440.000	SqYd	\$8.85	\$3,894.00	\$10.75	\$4,730.00
9	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	107.000	SqYd	\$7.50	\$802.50	\$14.35	\$1,535.45
10	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	354.000	SqYd	\$7.50	\$2,655.00	\$11.85	\$4,194.90
11	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	828.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$8,280.00	\$9.25	\$7,659.00
12	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	10.000	Each	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1.000	Each	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,070.000	CuYd	\$9.25	\$9,897.50	\$9.85	\$10,539.50
15	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	70.000	MGal	\$5.75	\$402.50	\$12.35	\$864.50
16	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	220.000	CuYd	\$9.25	\$2,035.00	\$9.85	\$2,167.00
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00
18	260E1010	Base Course	480.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$11,040.00	\$24.65	\$11,832.00
19	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	480.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$11,040.00	\$26.55	\$12,744.00
20	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	7.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$161.00	\$24.65	\$172.55
21	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	130.000	Ton	\$235.00	\$30,550.00	\$216.00	\$28,080.00
22	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	348.000	SqYd	\$59.00	\$20,532.00	\$82.00	\$28,536.00
23	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	114.000	SqYd	\$110.00	\$12,540.00	\$106.00	\$12,084.00
24	451E0522	12" PVC Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$123.00	\$1,476.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08WE Project No: P TAPR(51) Project Location: Salem - Along Minnesota St fm Essex Ave to Washington Ave, along Washington Ave fm Minnesota St to Existing Sidewalk at the Baseball Sports Complex, along Peck St fm Washington Ave to Jefferson Ave Desc of Construction: PCC Shared Use Path County: McCook					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/18/2025 Page 2 of 9 Bidder: Katzer Concrete Inc	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	3.000	Each	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
26	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	1.000	Each	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.600	CuYd	\$1,300.00	\$780.00	\$4,825.00	\$2,895.00
28	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	16.000	Lb	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
29	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	119.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$5,474.00	\$24.65	\$2,933.35
30	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	20.000	SqFt	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$27.10	\$542.00
31	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	47.800	SqFt	\$62.00	\$2,963.60	\$39.45	\$1,885.71
32	632E3500	Reset Sign	10.000	Each	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$308.00	\$3,080.00
33	633E1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	336.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$8,400.00	\$49.30	\$16,564.80
34	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	336.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$1,932.00	\$37.00	\$12,432.00
35	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	213.000	SqFt	\$9.25	\$1,970.25	\$4.60	\$979.80
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
37	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00
38	650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	597.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$26,268.00	\$37.00	\$22,089.00
39	650E6260	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	76.000	SqYd	\$115.00	\$8,740.00	\$102.00	\$7,752.00
40	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	573.000	SqFt	\$6.75	\$3,867.75	\$7.50	\$4,297.50
41	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	16,257.000	SqFt	\$6.75	\$109,734.75	\$6.45	\$104,857.65
42	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,097.000	SqFt	\$11.50	\$12,615.50	\$9.35	\$10,256.95
43	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	330.000	SqFt	\$67.00	\$22,110.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00
44	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
45	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
46	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
47	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	70.000	Lb	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$12.30	\$861.00
48	731E0100	Fertilizing	69.000	Lb	\$2.80	\$193.20	\$1.25	\$86.25

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/18/2025		Page 3 of 9	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025							Bidder: Katzer Concrete Inc			
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08WE										
Project No: P TAPR(51)										
Project Location: Salem - Along Minnesota St fm Essex Ave to Washington Ave, along Washington Ave fm Minnesota St to Existing Sidewalk at the Baseball Sports Complex, along Peck St fm Washington Ave to Jefferson Ave										
Desc of Construction: PCC Shared Use Path										
County: McCook										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
49	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	0.400	Ton	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$2,055.00	\$822.00		
50	734E0855	Interim Sediment Control at Inlet	5.000	Each	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$105.00	\$525.00		
51	734E5010	Sweeping	20.000	Hour	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00		
52	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$495.00	\$495.00		
53	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$615.00	\$615.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$416,915.35			\$417,462.11		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08WE Project No: P TAPR(51) Project Location: Salem - Along Minnesota St fm Essex Ave to Washington Ave, along Washington Ave fm Minnesota St to Existing Sidewalk at the Baseball Sports Complex, along Peck St fm Washington Ave to Jefferson Ave Desc of Construction: PCC Shared Use Path County: McCook					Bidder: Timmons Construction, Inc.		09/18/2025 Page 4 of 9 Bidder: Big-O-Concrete, LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$36,700.00	\$36,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	1.000	Each	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	5.000	Each	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	748.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$3,440.80	\$10.00	\$7,480.00
7	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	440.000	SqYd	\$4.70	\$2,068.00	\$9.00	\$3,960.00
9	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	107.000	SqYd	\$7.48	\$800.36	\$10.00	\$1,070.00
10	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	354.000	SqYd	\$7.48	\$2,647.92	\$10.00	\$3,540.00
11	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	828.000	SqYd	\$6.33	\$5,241.24	\$10.00	\$8,280.00
12	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	10.000	Each	\$57.50	\$575.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,070.000	CuYd	\$9.20	\$9,844.00	\$22.00	\$23,540.00
15	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	70.000	MGal	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
16	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	220.000	CuYd	\$9.20	\$2,024.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	260E1010	Base Course	480.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$11,040.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00
19	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	480.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$11,040.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00
20	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	7.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$161.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
21	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	130.000	Ton	\$316.25	\$41,112.50	\$140.00	\$18,200.00
22	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	348.000	SqYd	\$68.00	\$23,664.00	\$95.00	\$33,060.00
23	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	114.000	SqYd	\$135.00	\$15,390.00	\$150.00	\$17,100.00
24	451E0522	12" PVC Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$50.00	\$600.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08WE Project No: P TAPR(51) Project Location: Salem - Along Minnesota St fm Essex Ave to Washington Ave, along Washington Ave fm Minnesota St to Existing Sidewalk at the Baseball Sports Complex, along Peck St fm Washington Ave to Jefferson Ave Desc of Construction: PCC Shared Use Path County: McCook					Bidder: Timmons Construction, Inc.		09/18/2025 Page 5 of 9 Bidder: Big-O-Concrete, LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	3.000	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
26	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
27	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.600	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$720.00
28	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	16.000	Lb	\$11.50	\$184.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
29	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	119.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$5,474.00	\$20.00	\$2,380.00
30	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	20.000	SqFt	\$59.80	\$1,196.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
31	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	47.800	SqFt	\$62.10	\$2,968.38	\$35.00	\$1,673.00
32	632E3500	Reset Sign	10.000	Each	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
33	633E1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	336.000	Ft	\$25.30	\$8,500.80	\$40.00	\$13,440.00
34	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	336.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$1,932.00	\$40.00	\$13,440.00
35	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	213.000	SqFt	\$9.20	\$1,959.60	\$5.00	\$1,065.00
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,870.00	\$15,870.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
38	650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	597.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$20,895.00	\$30.00	\$17,910.00
39	650E6260	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	76.000	SqYd	\$135.00	\$10,260.00	\$120.00	\$9,120.00
40	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	573.000	SqFt	\$7.00	\$4,011.00	\$5.75	\$3,294.75
41	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	16,257.000	SqFt	\$7.25	\$117,863.25	\$5.75	\$93,477.75
42	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,097.000	SqFt	\$8.75	\$9,598.75	\$6.00	\$6,582.00
43	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	330.000	SqFt	\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$100.00	\$33,000.00
44	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
45	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
46	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
47	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	70.000	Lb	\$18.40	\$1,288.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00
48	731E0100	Fertilizing	69.000	Lb	\$1.15	\$79.35	\$5.00	\$345.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Timmons Construction, Inc.		09/18/2025 Page 6 of 9 Bidder: Big-O-Concrete, LLC	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025								
Item Nbr: 3								

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08WE Project No: P TAPR(51) Project Location: Salem - Along Minnesota St fm Essex Ave to Washington Ave, along Washington Ave fm Minnesota St to Existing Sidewalk at the Baseball Sports Complex, along Peck St fm Washington Ave to Jefferson Ave Desc of Construction: PCC Shared Use Path County: McCook					Bidder: Hulstein Excavating Inc.		09/18/2025 Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Page 7 of 9
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$50,650.00	\$50,650.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	1.000	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$408.00	\$408.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	5.000	Each	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,720.00	\$13,600.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	748.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$3,366.00	\$6.80	\$5,086.40
7	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$226.00	\$226.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	440.000	SqYd	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$11.00	\$4,840.00
9	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	107.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$11.00	\$1,177.00
10	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	354.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$3,540.00	\$11.00	\$3,894.00
11	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	828.000	SqYd	\$17.00	\$14,076.00	\$6.80	\$5,630.40
12	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	10.000	Each	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$226.00	\$226.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,070.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$26,750.00	\$6.80	\$7,276.00
15	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	70.000	MGal	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$6.80	\$476.00
16	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	220.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$16.50	\$3,630.00
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
18	260E1010	Base Course	480.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$13,440.00	\$34.00	\$16,320.00
19	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	480.000	Ton	\$34.00	\$16,320.00	\$34.00	\$16,320.00
20	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	7.000	Ton	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$34.00	\$238.00
21	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	130.000	Ton	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$374.00	\$48,620.00
22	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	348.000	SqYd	\$95.00	\$33,060.00	\$91.00	\$31,668.00
23	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	114.000	SqYd	\$130.00	\$14,820.00	\$210.00	\$23,940.00
24	451E0522	12" PVC Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$61.00	\$732.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 08WE Project No: P TAPR(51) Project Location: Salem - Along Minnesota St fm Essex Ave to Washington Ave, along Washington Ave fm Minnesota St to Existing Sidewalk at the Baseball Sports Complex, along Peck St fm Washington Ave to Jefferson Ave Desc of Construction: PCC Shared Use Path County: McCook					Bidder: Hulstein Excavating Inc.		09/18/2025 Page 8 of 9 Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	3.000	Each	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$161.00	\$483.00
26	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	1.000	Each	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
27	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.600	CuYd	\$4,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00
28	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	16.000	Lb	\$2.50	\$40.00	\$9.50	\$152.00
29	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	119.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$2,499.00	\$27.00	\$3,213.00
30	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	20.000	SqFt	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
31	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	47.800	SqFt	\$34.00	\$1,625.20	\$43.50	\$2,079.30
32	632E3500	Reset Sign	10.000	Each	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00
33	633E1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	336.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$14,784.00	\$54.50	\$18,312.00
34	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	336.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$11,088.00	\$41.00	\$13,776.00
35	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	213.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$852.00	\$5.10	\$1,086.30
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00
37	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$374.00	\$2,244.00
38	650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	597.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$26,865.00	\$61.50	\$36,715.50
39	650E6260	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	76.000	SqYd	\$120.00	\$9,120.00	\$167.00	\$12,692.00
40	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	573.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$5,730.00	\$11.50	\$6,589.50
41	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	16,257.000	SqFt	\$7.00	\$113,799.00	\$13.00	\$211,341.00
42	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,097.000	SqFt	\$13.00	\$14,261.00	\$17.50	\$19,197.50
43	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	330.000	SqFt	\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$65.00	\$21,450.00
44	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
45	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
46	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$349.00	\$349.00
47	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	70.000	Lb	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00
48	731E0100	Fertilizing	69.000	Lb	\$1.25	\$86.25	\$3.30	\$227.70

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Hulstein Excavating Inc.		09/18/2025		Page 9 of 9	
Letting Date: 07/16/2025							Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Nbr: 3										

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 080A Project No: PT 0905(117)261 Project Location: I90 E, W & L - 1 E of Oacoma Desc of Construction: Partial Pipe Replacement (160' of 132" CMP) & Pipe Cleanout County: Lyman				09/18/2025 Page 1 of 1	
		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission					

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 04JJ Project No: PH 8060(10) Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Sully County Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation County: Hughes, Sully					Bidder: Hamm Contracting, LLC		09/18/2025	Page 1 of 2
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2,405.000	Each	\$20.00	\$48,100.00	\$5.55	\$13,347.75
4	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	2,024.000	Each	\$125.00	\$253,000.00	\$118.50	\$239,844.00
5	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	522.000	Each	\$30.00	\$15,660.00	\$25.15	\$13,128.30
6	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	355.000	Each	\$30.00	\$10,650.00	\$24.77	\$8,793.35
7	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	594.000	Each	\$30.00	\$17,820.00	\$41.25	\$24,502.50
8	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	40.000	Each	\$269.00	\$10,760.00	\$276.22	\$11,048.80
9	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	6,131.500	SqFt	\$8.50	\$52,117.75	\$10.05	\$61,621.58
10	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	8,710.300	SqFt	\$9.00	\$78,392.70	\$11.05	\$96,248.82
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
Total Bid Amount						\$662,000.45		\$677,635.09

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 04JJ Project No: PH 8060(10) Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Sully County Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation County: Hughes, Sully					Bidder: Sign Up Ltd DBA Haren's Trees and Critters		09/18/2025	Page 2 of 2
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
3	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2,405.000	Each	\$10.00	\$24,050.00		
4	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	2,024.000	Each	\$200.00	\$404,800.00		
5	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	522.000	Each	\$70.00	\$36,540.00		
6	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	355.000	Each	\$35.00	\$12,425.00		
7	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	594.000	Each	\$70.00	\$41,580.00		
8	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	40.000	Each	\$400.00	\$16,000.00		
9	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	6,131.500	SqFt	\$9.00	\$55,183.50		
10	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	8,710.300	SqFt	\$10.00	\$87,103.00		
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$823,181.50			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/16/2025 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 09FM Project No: PH 0040(357) Project Location: Rapid City Region Desc of Construction: Centerline Rumble Stripes County: Custer, Fall River					Bidder: Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC		09/18/2025 Bidder:	Page 1 of 1
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	380E6548	Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in PCC Pavement	22.800	Mile	\$27,100.00	\$617,880.00		
4	380E7035	Grind Sinusoidal Transverse Rumble Strip in PCC Pavement	1,792.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$71,680.00		
5	390E0100	Saw and Seal Joint	120,120.000	Ft	\$4.10	\$492,492.00		
6	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	24.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$840.00		
7	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	16.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$480.00		
8	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	632.000	Gal	\$70.00	\$44,240.00		
9	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$5,404.50		
10	634E0020	Pilot Car	30.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$1,582.50		
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	233.000	SqFt	\$7.00	\$1,631.00		
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00		
14	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	22.800	Mile	\$1,575.00	\$35,910.00		
Total Bid Amount						\$1,547,640.00		